

ØITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION X

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19183/2006

TEHRI HYDRO DEVT.CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA BADONI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,paper publication of notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substituted service with respect to respondent No.1 is allowed and respondent No.1 be served by way of publication in newspapers, 'Dainik Jagran', a Hindi daily and 'Times of India', an English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four weeks.

List again on 7.10.2009.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj