

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29995/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2007 in FA No.55/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MANGAL SINGH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17044 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.

Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed that some of the identical matters arising
out of the same acquisition proceedings are pending before the
Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi.

It is desirable that these matters shall also be placed
before the same Bench alongwith the connected matters
(SLP(C)No.1022/2009 & SLP(C)No.11255/2010) after taking nomination
from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master